bt q B

it A bt

CONFO10013

DYKES_|_013646
Plaintiff's Exhibit 1194

Page 1 of 18



Qq)NPLDB\ITIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMCRICA

|

|

DATE January 29, 1979 4
{

i

FULL NAME _ Gregg D. Weber.

ADDRESS RR 2, loliday [Estates |
CITY Riverton STATE _ Illinois ZIP CODE 62561 (

DATE OF BIRTII November 3, 1954

APPROXIMATE AGE  N/A

RELIGION  Unlnown NATIONALITY s

OCCUPATION College Student-Student Teacher

[DUCATION _ Completing Bachelor Degrce at Eastern Illinois University with Major in

Physical Education
WEIGHT _140-150 1hs FEIGIT approax. 510" RACE _(Cancasion

COLOR OF IAIR  park blonde COLOR OF EYES  (jnknown

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICE OR INTERESTS Scouting and athletics

MARRIED OR SINGLE  Sipngle CHILDREN _ N/A

WIFE'S NAME N/A

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

Troop 46 Riverton I1linois ASM April, 1978 Suspended
SPECIAL RECOGNITION Egple Scout, Training Awards

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
Mr. Weber was charged with the offense of battery inv@g moral turpitude
O S—and| wi

in the town of Normal, county of Mclean, I1limmo weh brought to trial,
he stipulated that there are facts supportifig thé ‘charge of battery. The
court imposed as a maximum sentence, $150 f\ine ; and 12 months court

ost
suspension. g

\

NuTED -
i\;\,L\R g 1979 Council  Abraham Lincoln Council #/ (/g
joseptt L. MG A
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National Office
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
frving. Texas 75038-3098
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David K. Park
214-580-2005
$400
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$ ® oot
/ , State of Hlinois ] 9 o
a DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE 0¥V ¢

James B. Zagel
Director

Christian R. Maerz December 2, 1986 Division of

\Y
DP‘\S\ William Doster

Assistant Director

David Park

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038

Dear Mr. Park:

Special agents from the I1linois Division of Criminal Investigation are
currently conducting an investigation involving a former associate of the Boy
Scouts of America. As a result of this investigation, I am requesting copies of
all personnel information concerning Gregg D. Weber in the possession of the Boy

Scouts of America.

Thank you for your cooperation with this investigation. If you have any
questions regarding this request, please contact Sgt. Jiannoni or me at
217/782-4750. '

Very truly yours,
L %,?c‘///
- 71" = - @ e
/;i?é’/;7 e
Kerfy F.-Galloway
Zone 9 ‘Commander

KFG:srm

Division of Criminal Investigation
500 Armory Building — Springfield, Ilinois 62706
{217) 782-7915

Superintendent

Criminal Investigation

CONF010017
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Marsh 14, 1979

Mr. G, Jay Heim

8S8cout Executive

Abraham Lincoln Co. Fo,lhh
PFRSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Grepg D. Waber
Deear Jay:

We have revieowed this cese with our Attorney and placed this man
on the Confidential File, We appreciate your efforts in this area.

8incsrely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Reglistration, Bubsoription and Statistical Service

af
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Normal
Cuose No. _18-C-1112

RECORD SHEET

Natwure of Case _Battery

People of The State of Illinois

vs

Gregg D. Weber

Attorneys

JUDGE AND COSTS

DATE RECORTER Tiotias <
= ’

25178 Cleck’'s Filing Fee asio
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THE PEOPLE OF THE S TE IN THE CIRCUIT  JURT, t1th JUDICIAL CIRCUIY
o OF ILLINOIS Melean County, ltineis
v8.
weber
F2 2, Tiverton, Illinois [ No. 7!’(1?30_//\
{address) ol | —
_11-02-5) z:; | I LE:.D
(datc of birth) J :—j SEP 25 1978
CRIMIMNAL COMMPLAINT =

Now comnes the undzrsigned and informs the Court that
12:15 Tl

the hour of

he Tomoellomrel

CIRCUIT CLERK

, 1975 at .
. in the County of McLean and State of

znd without legal justificaetion c¢id engopz in cortelin conduct; To-llib:

. in that he williully, unlawfully and knomngly,

did grab and

then !riss_ on the face .and trizd to place his hand _nns pants,

thersby Eed ng p -

in violation of Section

and ageinst the peace and dignity of the ?coplr of thc(ﬁmtr of minoh

STATE OF ILLINOIS 2
COUNTY OF McLEAN
202 o

(1rldrass)-

58.

erot

oath stales that the within crimninal complaint Is true. l]

Subscribed and sworn o before me this .

Court Copy-—White
Defendant's Copy—Pink

cical conbac

Proscenting Attorney’s Copy-—Y r"m\
Peuce Officer's Copy-~Goldenrod

o an inrulling or provoking nasire

, Chapter _ , IHinois Revised Statutes, 19 77 ,

‘KV\'}’V \ ? L (““L C &\m_ et i m

)/‘ Compl'\lnnnt or Sfates Attorney.

(city)

- (*!P ‘\( -'-LCQ
. day of .»4’2»’/ oAl
D i DA

Notlary Public.

.., after being duly sworn on his

\\.

AL w7

weight Printing Co.

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1194
Page 8 of 18

ALNNO2

CONF010020

DYKES_|_013653



STATL JF JLLINUIS

I THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUuiClaw LIRLuIT
COUNTY OF MC LEAN

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) -
v ) o 75 oy iz )
{ > t "“: Ty ) -
RIS D R ) S ELED
< -
Younv e 1978
PLEA AGREEMHELNT ¥ C -
¢ e 7

The defendant and the State's Attorney hereby submit the fo!'ow?n%CP!ea Agreement
to the Court which was reached pursuant to discussions initiated by them. The
defendant consents to the Court's reciving evidence in aggravation and mitigation
in advance of the tender of this plea. The Agreemsnt is as follows:
. Sﬁpu{Q_«!—e *QA‘&',’\ ‘*:&‘e re a.rc ~{2ACTS
1. Defendant agrees to olead-cuiliu 4o ~ TNV VERT

Stppo i 4 We ke, rae of Bawery

2% State's Attorney agrees to nolle pros

2. The Court will impose as a maximum sentence in this case the following:

a. $ I5¢0 fine and costs.

v
< .
b. la. yeers/months/days—imprisonmant—in- (ol 0T D yIRV 1 Hcaf

X Probation for years/months, with payment of costs within

. ______Yyears/months; payment of $ restitution within

ars/months:; and

4. Restitution in this case is owing to the following persons in the
“2llowing amounts:

Newe

) It is stioulated that the defendant's prior record is as follows.

MCNL‘:'

6. The defendant does {not) waive presentence investigation and written

~eport. > p .
g * s
. ‘e ey Z .
Ated: !‘.;C"v Im3ER H’ i1 7y R A e
Defendant - "
. N o, = - )
_ R T S A D e R4 L e T, e s e

_ Defendant's Counsel

" State’s Attorney
7 ’
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Lot s e . o

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF 1UNG@RO1S ) .
Flaintivf, )

: ) ‘

' vs. ; ense 10, T C Iy
AL <Z:) L{)lél/<4y/ ) .- i
Zéj’; Deiendant . ) S+ 1L D
4 2z
YoMV L1978 5
ORDER - ¥
TH1S CAUSE cnﬁang on for hezring, People are present &?3:fﬂf2§;22;<%5;;¢_r_.

Dz{endzant s present in person (2nd by counsel __‘~“_«_"__V(g:jézgﬁggﬁqunb Y, plez

zzrzament is tendzred, the terins are rerd in opan Courd, the Court now being duly ad-

viszd, {inds;

That Defencdant wes adsonished in re the nature of the chargz{s) and the
maximum peraliy: _éidéLﬁfl__wﬁzx::tzﬂ(days):incarceration; S/0ep, 82 Tine.
2. Thet Defendsnt was edmonished that he is presumed innocent unti) proven
suilty beyend a reasenzblzs doubt 2zt a jury irizl; or 3T & jury trial is
wzived, 2t & trial to the Court sitting without a jury.

3 Thet Defendant was admonished of his right to confront and cress-exzmine

witnecses, of the privilege against seli-incrimination, and of the nature and

4. That Defendent knowingly end voluntarily wzived sach of his rights and
pleeds guilly pursuant to the terws and corditions of the plez 2greement.
i

5. That Deiendant was admonished that beiere an appzal can be taken he must
7ile a motion to withdraw his plea of ouilty (and vacate the judument enter963
within 30 (thirty) days of this date, that he has a right to counsel and
Court appointed counsel if he is indigent, and that anything not raised in
saig motion is waived Tor appze) purposes. 1f his motion is granted, al}

charees cen be rzinstzied and set Tor trizl.

6. Thet there is a Tactluzl ba2sis to support said plea agreement and the Court

concurs in the same.
]
1T 1S THIRIFORE GERIATD, ADIUSDIED AND DICRIID thet (gg} Jjudcment be entered
>3 szid plea Tor a2 violation of /2 - ji»u_lgyf - 2P

1T 1S FURTHIR ORDIRED that Defendant be @“c /m_M:/A e %

et F m}? /_l_, L Lofw.. E(’_A,
CRIID THIS _ /Y pay of

S /’?’—mébv d ’97?'

&w "%2}/5//%,&«%&04/4_1«/ Lc‘_/vlf‘/ St =D

ErLigR:
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. . STALE OF ILLINOIS ‘
) IN THE CIK’ COURT OF THE ELEVENTIU JUDICIAL C.Ul'l’

COUNTY OF Mc¢LEAN

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, -

PLAINTIFF,

Case No. 75‘ S ”/3’

e
(8 23 =3 NS

DEFENDANT. .
¥ | oy
t N
z E ¥ l__ - rj 8
5 ) <
= NOV 1 L1978 =
ORDER FOR SUPERVISION = =

CIRCUIT 7

‘This cause comes on for hearing on sentencing, the Court having lound lhe defen-
£33 o

aent, o CSREGE D S ERER ..., guilly of the offense (s}

ol :B*"TTEQ‘( . in violation of . 312 — 2, OIS X, T
The Defendant, __._.,..C.%Vl\éﬁ(:,é’\_-_). {«L‘E BRERL ... , having entered inlo a stipulation of
facis which support. the charge {s) of ... ’_B""T'TF‘} Y. -
on | 2E0 7= ISR ,,..,—?:(.’:.ft, 19.75 ;. and the Court having considered:

............... ( ) the evidence received upon the frial;
coeiv e () the pre-sonlence report;

.- () thc evidence and information offered by the parties in apgravation and -
miligation;

e,

................ ( ) the arguments as lo senlencing alternalives;
reeeeme ) the statement of the defendant in his (her) own behall;

................ ( ) the advice of the . e .. of the disposition of any
other defendant (s) w ho (\- as) (\' cre) prcvloml\' Lom)ctrd as a resuit of being
involved in Lthe same offense (s) as this defendant;

e e (_\Q the plea agreement of the parlies which included disposition by supervision,
which plea ngreement the Court concurs in.

________________ ( ) the stalement of Lhe Stales Attorney with regard to the standards set forth
in Section 5-6-1 (¢) of ihe unified Code of Correclions.

And the Court is of the opinion, having regard to the nature and circumstances of
the effense (s}, and tn the history, characler and condition of the defendant, that (1) the de-
fendant is not likely to commit further crimes; (¥) the defendant and the public wonld best
be served if the defendant were nol Lo receive a criminal record; and (3) in the hest inleresls
of juslice, an order of supervision is inore appropriale than a senlence olherwise permitled

vreder the Unified Code of Correclions.

e Courl’s inilinlz and 7" in () irdeales aprTicate considerations,

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1194
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14

is, therelog, ordered that the defendanl be admitfted to supervision for a period

ey (m(ml‘s:ibjuc( to the following conditions: .

1. The defendant shall not violate any criminal statute of any jurisdiction;

2. The defendant shall »n

ake a report tooand nppear in person before or participale

with the Court, or sneh Courts, person, or social service ageney as may hereinafter be directed

at any thme during the period of supervision. .

3. The defendant shali pay court costsof . fp e

4. The delendant shail:

e O pay afineof . BIST™ o —
FILLED

—~
-

-~
N

be reguiarly emploved wnd zsupport his de;

pursue i course of wlude or veesiional [rainThg ot

IS Talel

e e . CIRGUIT v 7

ratment) (treatment for drug ad-

undergo (medical treztmentl)  (psyehiatric
tiction) (ireatment of aleoholism) al or wndar the carc ol .. .

( ) (aitend) (reside in) the foilowing named fzeility established for the (nstrue-

1
—
~

tion) (residence) of delondanis on probat-r,

’

refrain from possessing 2 fircarm or olher (nngerous weapon;

being a2 minor:

side with his (her) (parenis) (in a foster home) at . ...

ceee e o ) nitend schona! ol .. . e e s
e O &3 ¢ oponeresidlanticd proniom for 3 ocuthoal
s ) eontiin ne 1o bis (her) own rupponl (al home) (n e fosler

home),
make  (estitution) (eparation) inanamountof § ... ... , which rep-
resents the aclual Inss or damage to property and pecuniary loss suslained,
which sum s Jlemized ond allocatied on (he exhibit which is atlached to and
made a pari of this cociment; sa2id restitution o be made immedialely.
the court costs end fine, and restitution er reparation, if any, shall be paid by

the defendant to e CraEnll e Conly errapebetoran N STAC TS |

Undrstabments-oreraporisi of oL L L L. L., the-first_snch_in-

~Ste BRI LT

sfaredhe L CANTOITT. e

IO, enta- Yo ra paid.on o

z

(make a report (to) (eppear jn person bafore) o0 L

abide by oa curfew of Y100 poan. on Sand

 Hrrough Thursday of each week and

12:00 Ao (bdnighty for Tridey wod Solinday of cuh week.

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1194
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". FURTHER O ERED: ‘

¢a) Judgment on the charge (s) is deferred unthl the conchg of supervision;

(b) At Lhe conclusion of the period ol supervision, If {he Courl delermines that Lhe
defendant has successfully complied with all of the conditions of supevvision, the defendant
shall be discharged, his bond relcased and a judgment entered dismissing the charge (5);

(c) Discharge and disinissal upon the successful conclusion of supervision shall be
deemed without adjudication of guilt and shall nol be termed 2 eonviction Jor purposes of dis-
qualification or disabilitics imposed by Jaw upon conviclion of a crime. Three years aller dis-

charge and dismissal, the defendant is eligible o have his record of arvest expunged as may be

provided by law.

A copy ol Lhis order shall be given to the defendant and shall sepve as ;fcm nle of

-4 4
conditions of supervision. Z [l 1) oy

< <
S onoviess
Dot -
: CIRCUIT & s
Enlered this ,/fr{day of// Pl se /"’/l /'
— {Zé _

sl s

RECEIPT OF COPY

Greqs. D,

WEpss S , Defendant, acknowledges receipl of a true copy

of this order and all exhibits, if any, attached therelo.

" l,,
,/j // [ éu‘({élt,/

DY‘I’F’I\'DANT S SIG‘*JATURE

TED: ceEyiE 14
pargo: . Noceopan A s

(3)
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EC-144

Office and Residence: 217-548.5620 . h’
7o

)
scouting in
lincolnland

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, FAIRHILLS MALL, MONROE AT CHATHAM, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62704 E

‘

G. JAY HEIM Scout Executive

January 29, 1979 \

Dear Paul: N

The attached material is provided in compliance with ‘
pertinent registration procedure.

I would appreciate acknowledgement of receipt of this
material and any other advice and counsel you may feel
appropriate.

Gratefully yours, ,

\ A |
MR, PAUL ERNST N
Director
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America !
North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902 ,

R
: V4
A‘”uv‘.
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® ®
SCOUTING IN LINCOLNLAND

EC #144 s

Fairhills Mall, Montne at Chatham Road. Springfreld, 1lhnois 62704

January 23, 1979

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

At approximately 3:45 PM, I met privately in my office at Fairhills
Mall with Council Vice President William G. Harvey. I presented him with
a letter signed by the Council President, Richard Mills, dated December 21,
1978 and addressed to Gregg D. Weber of Riverton, Illinois. The letter
suspended Mr., Weber's membership in the Boy Scouts of America.

Immediately thereafter, I asked Mr. Weber to join us. In Mr. Harvey's
presence I perscnally delivered to Mr. Weber the letter from Justice Mills.
I permitted nim time to read the letter.

I then informed him of the following.

1. The reason for suspension of his membership in the Boy Scouts of
America was that he had stipulated to the Eleventh Judicial Circuit Court
of Illinois, that there are facts supporting the charge of battery and
that he had been placed under court supervision for one year.

2. That we were not sharing this information with anyone.

(2]

That he was to cease all Scouting activities at once.

4. He had the right to seek review of his case in the manner outlined
in Justice Mills's letter.

Mr. Weber's only significant reaction of
seemingly was of the impression that the ci
He indicated he received that impression fr

confusion. He

i’

his=attorney,

TN

.

TS STATEMENT OF THE SCOUT EXECUTIVE
IS A TRUE REPORT OF WI{AT OCCURRED.

’
B Rl -
o ,
Sy '{C/t.c? PR Ay VAP Sy

WILLIAM G. UARVEY, Vice,Président

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1194
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APPELLATE COURT OF ILLINOIS

FourrHn Junician DisTriCcT
CHAMBERS PUBLIC SQUARE-BOX ¥

or VIRGINIA, ILLINOIS 5289¢

RICHARD MILLS
JusticE

(AREA 217) 482-3075

December 21, 1978

MR. GREGG D. WEBER

Rural Route 2

Holiday Estates

Riverton, Illinois 62561

Dear Gregg:

After careful review, we have decided that your
registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be
suspended. We are therefore compelled to request that you |
sever any relations that you may have with the BSA.

You should understand that BSA leadership registration
is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone
who applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever
there 1is a concern that an individual may not measure up to the
high standards of leadership which the Boy Scouts of America
seeks to provide the American youth. Please also understand that
this decision and the reasons for it will be maintained as con-
fidential.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write
to me explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim
that your registration as a BSA leader should be granted or

reinstated.
ncerely y 7
— ->
JUSTICE RICHARD MILLS
President
Abraham Lincoln Council, BSA
RM/1rb

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

CONF010028
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APPELLATE COURT OF ILLINOIS
FourtH JuDbniciar DisTrICT

CHAMBERS OF VIRGENIA, ILLINOIS 6828891

RICHARDO MiLLS

JuesE : October 2, 1978

{(AREA 217)a82-3220 |

MR. GREGG D. WEBER

Rural Route 2

Holiday Estates

Riverton, Illinois 62561

Dear Mr. Weber:

You are hereby advised that your employment with
the Abraham Lincoln Council, Boy Scouts of America, is
suspended without pay due to you being charged with a
misdemeancr involving moral turpitude.

This suspension will extend until the results of
your trial are known.

During the period of this suspension you are to
have no contact with the Boy Scouts of America, any of its
partner organizations, members, or offiedals.

JUSTICE RICHARD MILLS
President
Abraham Lincoln Council, BSA

RM/1rb

CONF010029
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